504112516 11/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4159186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PATENT ASSIGNMENT ABSTRACT OF TITLE BY REMOVING INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 11/542,303 previously recorded on Reel 018582 Frame 0718. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION 11/433,947.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503981062

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID C. GALE	08/03/2006
BIN HUANG	07/06/2006
ANTHONY J. ABBATE	07/25/2006
TIMOTHY A. LIMON	07/05/2006
KLAUS KLEINE	07/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	3200 LAKESIDE DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11443957		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159540200

Email: rebecca.klits@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP
Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062571.00053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK LUPKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Lupkowski/

PATENT 504112516 REEL: 040436 FRAME: 0027

DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016
Total Attachments: 7	
source=62571_53_Assignment#page1.t	if
source=62571_53_Assignment#page2.t	if
source=62571_53_Assignment#page3.t	if
source=62571_53_Assignment#page4.t	if
source=62571_53_Assignment#page5.t	if
source=62571_53_Assignment#page6.t	if
source=62571_53_Assignment#page7.t	if

PATENT REEL: 040436 FRAME: 0028

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2007) PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. David C. Gale 2. Bin Huang 3. Anthony J. Abbate 4. Timothy A. Limon 5. Klaus Kleine Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Dates: August 3, 2006 (David C. Gale), July 6, 2006 (Bin Huang), July 25, 2006 (Anthony J. Abbate), July 5, 2006 (Timothy A. Limon), and July 10, 2006 (Klaus Kleine)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc. Street Address: 3200 Lakeside Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95054 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/443,947 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/443,947 B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Cameron K. Kerrigan, Reg. No. 44,826	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300				
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and dogrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark Lupkowski, Reg. No. 49,010 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

SANFRANCISCO/192439.1

PATENT REEL: 040436 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

- (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1) David C. Gale (4) Timothy A. Limon (2) Bin Huang (5) Klaus Kleine (3) Anthony J. Abbate For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to: (9)Insert Name of Assignee (9) Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc. (10)Insert State of Incorporation of (10)California Assignee (11)Insert Address of Assignee (11)of: 3200 Lakeside Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and related to (12)Insert Identification of Invention, Manufacturing Process For Polymeric Stents (12)such as Title, Case Number or (Case No. 62571.00053) (Serial No. 11/443,947) for which Foreign Application Number the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (13)Insert Date of Signing of (13)on (1) August 3, 2006, (2) July 6, 2006 (3) July 25, 2006, Application (4) July 5, 2006, (5) July 10, 2006 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any
- 1) continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be 3) necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

The practitioners associated with Customer Number 45159

Date _	08/03/06	Name of Inventor	77
	•	David ⊘	Zale
Date _		Name of Inventor Bin Huar	ng
Date _	·	Name of Inventor	J. Abbate
Date _		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	A. Limon
_		Klaus Kle	eine

- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

The practitioners associated with Customer Number 45159

Date .		Name of Inventor	David C. Gale
Date _.	7/6/06	Name of Inventor	
Date ₋		Name of Inventor	Anthony J. Abbate
Date ₋		Name of Inventor	Timothy A. Limon
Date _		Name of Inventor	Klaus Kleine

- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

The practitioners associated with Customer Number 45159

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Inventor	David C. Gale
Date		Name of Inventor	Bin Huang
Date	25/147/06	Name of Inventor	Anthony J. Abbate
Date		Name of Inventor	Timothy A. Limon
Date		Name of Inventor	Klaue Klaina

Z00/L00 1

- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

The practitioners associated with Customer Number 45159

Date		Name of Inventor	David C. Gale
Date		Name of Inventor	Bin Huang
Date		Name of Inventor	Anthony J. Abbate
Date	July 5th 2006	Name of Inventor	Timothy A. Limon
Date		Name of Inventor	Klaus Kleine

- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

The practitioners associated with Customer Number 45159

Date		Name of Inventor	
			David C. Gale
Date		Name of Inventor	~
			Bin Huang
Date		Name of Inventor	Andrew I Alberta
			Anthony J. Abbate
Date		Name of Inventor	Timothy A. Limon
	710-06		M Limon
Date	710 00	Name of Inventor	Klaus Klaina